

LAC No. 124/19

23.09.2019

Present: Sh. Ramesh Parashar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner who has filed fresh Vakalatnama.

Ms. Ravi Prabha, Ld. Counsel for R1 who has filed BTF.

Ms. Vartika, Ld. Counsel for R2 who has filed memo of appearance.

Time sought to file WS on the ground that copy of petition was not available.

WS be filed within stipulated time with advance copy to the petitioner.

Put up for filing replication, if any/admission/denial of documents and for framing of issues on 11.03.2020.

(Neeraj Gaur)

ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/23.09.2019