

LAC – 124/19

Sita Ram

Vs.

Union Of India And Anr

25-08-2020

Present: None for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

In pursuance of letter no. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15-08-2020 and order No.29966-30040/D&SJ/Sectt.(N&NW)/RC/2020 dated 16-08-2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge (N), Rohini, Delhi, the matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 14-04-2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)  
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/25-08-2020