

CNR No. DLNT01-004301-2019

LAC No. 124/19

Sita Ram vs UOI

17.04.2021

File taken up today in view of notification issued vide Endst No.6461-6513/G-4/Gen.1/DHC dated 12.04.2021 as 14.04.2021 was declared a holiday.

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: None for the petitioner.

None for R-1/UOI.

Ms. Vartika Aggarwal, counsel for R-2/DDA.

None has not joined the proceedings for the petitioner as well as R-1 through VC despite repeated calls.

In pursuance of Office Order no. 257-288/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 15.09.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)

ADJ-01(North)/Delhi/17.04.2021